RC3000-15 Multi Service Access Node
Tel: +86 10 8288 3305
Fax: +86 10 8288 3056
Email: info@raisecom.com
@2006 Raisecom Technology, Co., Ltd
All trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.

Technical information is subject to
change without notice.
Ordering Information
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
RM.217, 2nd Floor South Building of
Rainbow Plaza, No.11
Shangdi Information Road,
Haidian District, Beijing 100085
RC3000-6 RC3000-6 Multi Service Access concentrator chassis with 3U-high chassis with 6 service
module slots and 2 power slots.
RC3000-6-DXC System Control Card in RC3000-6 chassis, 128 E1 cross connect of 64k timeslot, network
management.
MS3-POWER-DC-150 DC -48V input power supply board output DC +5V, DC -5V, ringing current, DC -48V
power feed.Output-Power：150 W
MS3-POWER-HPAC AC 220V input power supply card output DC +5V, DC -5V, ringing current, DC -48V
power feed.300 watts  (STM1 card)
RC3000-6-240FE-OPT
PDH tributary unit, can be insert the slot 6 of RC3000-6 , one PDH optical interfaces for
redundancy and 10/100M Fast-Ethernet interface, the optical port supports 8 channels
E1 interfaces,  power consumption less than 10W.
RC3000-6-4E1
E1 tributary unit, it provides 4×E1  75ohm unbalanced interfaces 4× CC3 male connector,
power consumption less than 5W.
Adapter cable: E1 cable ( CBL-E1-CC3/BNCF-1m /  CBL-E1-CC3/BNCM-2.5M)
Datasheet
RC3000-15-16RS232
low speed RS232 data interface card, up to 19.2Kbps RS232 asynchronous data 16
interfaces per card,  4×DB26 connector,  power consumption less than 3 W.
Adapter cable: RS232 Data Cable (CBL-RS232-HDB26M/8DB9F(M)-2m)
RC3000-15-8RS232H
low speed RS232 data interface card with handshaking, up to 57.6Kbps RS232
asynchronous data 8 interfaces per card,  4×DB26 connector,  power consumption less
than 3 W.
Adapter cable: RS232H Data Cable (CBL-RS232H-HDB26M/2DB9F(M)-2m)
RC3000-15-8V24
low speed V.24 data interface card, up to 256Kbps V.24 synchronous data 8 interfaces
per card,  DB26 connector,  power consumption less than 3 W.
Adapter cable: V24 Data Cable (CBL-V24-HDB26M/4DB25F(M)-2m)
RC3000-15-8V24H
low speed V.24 data interface card with handshaking, up to 128Kbps V.24 synchronous
data 8 interfaces per card,  DB26 connector,  power consumption less than 1.5 W.
Adapter cable: V24H Data Cable (CBL-V24H-HDB26M/2DB25F(M)-2m)
RC3000-15-8RS485 low speed RS485 and RS422 asynchronous data interface card, 8 interfaces per card, 4×
RJ45 connector,  power consumption less than 3 W.
RC3000-15-16C64K Low speed 64Kbps Co-Directional G.703 data interface card, 16 interfaces per card, 8×
RJ45 connector,  power consumption less than 3W.
RC3000-15-8 V35
High speed V.35 synchronous data interface card, 8 interfaces per card, user selectable
data rate   N×64Kbps of “N”=1~31 DCE, 4×HDB26 Connector,  power consumption less
than 5W.
Adapter cable: V.35 Data Cable (CBL-V35-HDB26M/2M34F-2m)
RC3000-15-8 ETH High speed Ethernet interface card, it provides 8 channels 10/100 Base-T Ethernet port,
data rate: N×64Kbps (N=1~31), 8×RJ45 connector,  power consumption less than 10W.
RC3000-15-FE16E1 Inverse Multiplex card, it provide 16 channels E1  inverse multiplex function, the FE
bandwidth up to 8E1, one Ethernet RJ45 interface,  power consumption less than 18W.

Technical information is subject to
change without notice.
Ordering Information
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
RM.217, 2nd Floor South Building of
Rainbow Plaza, No.11
Shangdi Information Road,
Haidian District, Beijing 100085
Datasheet
Adapter cable
CBL-E1-DB37F/16BNCM-
2.5m
The E1 adapter cable of DB37 male connector  to 16 BNC 75ohm unbalanced
male connector with 2.5 meters, 8 ×E1 ports for one cable.
CBL-E1-DB37F/8RJ45-2.5m The E1 adapter cable of DB37 male connector  to 8 RJ45 120ohm balanced
connector with 2.5 meters,8 ×E1 ports for one cable.
CBL-E1-CC3/BNCF-1m The E1 adapter cable of CC3 female connector  to BNC 75ohm unbalanced
female connector with 1 meter, 2 cables per E1 port.
CBL-E1-CC3/BNCM-2.5M The E1 adapter cable of CC3 female connector  to BNC 75ohm unbalanced
male connector with 2.5 meters, 2 cables per E1 port.
CBL-VOICE-DB37F/NC-3m The Voice adapter cable of DB37 male connector with 3.0 meters, 16-channel
FXO or FXS ports for one cable.
CBL-RS232-HDB26M/8DB9F-2m
The RS232 adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 8 DB9 female
connector with 2.0 meters, 8-channel RS232 ports for one cable. 2 cables per
card.
CBL-RS232-HDB26M/8DB9M-
2m
The RS232 adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 8 DB9 male connector
with 2.0 meters, 8-channel RS232 ports for one cable. 2 cables per card.
CBL-RS232H-HDB26M/2DB9F-
2m
The RS232H adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 2 DB9 female
connector with 2.0 meters, 2-channel RS232 ports for one cable. 4 cables per
card.
CBL-RS232H-HDB26M/2DB9M-
2m
The RS232H adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 2 DB9 male
connector with 2.0 meters, 2-channel RS232 ports for one cable. 4 cables per
card.
CBL-V24-HDB26M/4DB25F-2m
The V24 adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 4 DB25 female
connector with 2.0 meters, 4-channel V24 ports for one cable. 2 cables per
card.
CBL-V24-HDB26M/4DB25M-2m The V24 adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 4 DB25 male connector
with 2.0 meters, 4-channel V24 ports for one cable. 2 cables per card.
CBL-V24H-HDB26M/2DB25F-2m
The V24H adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 2 DB25 female
connector with 2 meters, 2-channel V24 ports for one cable. 4 cables per
card.
CBL-V24H-HDB26M/2DB25M-
2m
The  V24H adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 2 DB25 male
connector with 2 meters, 2-channel V24 ports for one cable. 4 cables per
card.
CBL-V35-HDB26M/2M34F-
2m
The V.35 adapter cable of HDB26 male connector to 2-ISO2593(M34) female
connector with 2.0 meters, each modular converter need one cable when
connect to DTE.
CBL-EM-HDB26M/NC-2m The E&M adapter cable of HDB26 male connector with 2.0 meters, 4-channel
E&M ports for one cable. 4 cables per card.
CBL-485-DB37M-DB9-2m
The RS485 adapter cable of DB37 male connector to DB9 female connector
with 2.0 meters. 8-channel RS485 data ports for one cable, 2 cables for each
RS485 data card.